according to the English calendar., within the
              15th of the next succeeding month according to
              the same calendar, a sum of
              (1) [1959] S.C.R. 713.
              8-177 Sup CI/75
              408
              Rs.  175/-  (Rupees one  hundred  and  seventy
              five)  per month, on account of current  rents
              or mesne profits.
              And it is further ordered that in the event of
              the  said defendant’s failure to make any  of,
              the above deposits, this, decree shall  become